

Press Release

Date: July 29th, 2022

BANKS DIH Limited is pleased that announce the recertification of its Quality and Food Safety Management System for the Soft Drink Production Plant and the Dairy/Novelty Department by the International Standards Organisation (ISO).

The certification which falls into seven categories was issued by certifying company Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA) on behalf of the ISO.

The certification includes the ISO9001:2015 which is applicable to the manufacturing of Ice Cream and fruit ice products and also covers production, storage, warehousing and dispatching.

The ISO22000:2018 certified the manufacturing of carbonated soft drinks in non-returnable Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET) bottles from preforms and carbonated soft drink in NR-PET bottles, carbonated water in addition to post and pre mix beverages. Ms. Seeranie Ramnauth, Quality Assurance Executive said that the Company continues to work diligently to produce nutritious products for consumers that conform to international standards.

"The certification is an assurance to our customers that Banks DIH Limited remains committed to producing quality products and we will uphold those standards," she added.

The recertification which was approved on March 9, 2022 will expire on December 10, 2024. The Dairy/Novelty and Soft Drink plants were first certified in 2014. **END**



Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Banks D.I.H Limited

Dairy / Novelty Ice Cream Plant, Thirst Park, P.O. Box 10194 Georgetown, Guyana

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0013900-001

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0013900

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production, Storage, Warehousing and Dispatch of ice cream and fruit ice products which include ice cream loffies, coated ice cream loffies, fruit ice loffies and assorted flavours of ice creams (super premium and premium).

Cliff Muckleroy

Area Operations Manager Americas

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Central and South America Limited, Agencia

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Boyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRCA), and their respective efficient, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this classe as "Leyd's Register". Loyd's Register assurance no respectability and shall not be fable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reference on the information or advice in this december for Personset provided, under start person has signed a constant clayd's Register entity for this provision of this information or advice in the december of Personset in the American Limited, and the fable of the Committee of th



Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number:

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Banks D.I.H Limited

Dairy / Novelty Ice Cream Plant, Thirst Park, P.O. Box 10194 Georgetown, Guyana

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0013900-001

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0013900

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production, Storage, Warehousing and Dispatch of ice cream and fruit ice products which include ice cream loffies, coaled ice cream lotties, fruit ice lotties and assorted flavours of ice creams (super premium and premium).

CHILF Mukey

Cliff Muckleroy

Area Operations Manager Americas

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Central and South America Limited, Agencia

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Boyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Guality Assurance Limited (LRCA), and their respective reffices, employees or age are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as "Leyd's Register". Loyd's Register assurance in reoperativity and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or experience caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or fervisedever provides that present has signed a constant with the reliavant Lie Register emby for this provision of this information or advice and in that case siny responsibility or liability is ecolasively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract liable of the contract of the reliavant Lie Register (Papera in Chris. Basine Syst. Psp. 11, Otions 112 Valgeralso, Chile for and on behalf of Lloyd's Register Christian State (Intelligence Christian Chr